FB 2 6 2002 &

03-13-2002

Express Mail Label No.: None EET

102014376

Commission Patents and Trademarks

Washington, DC 20231

ry 11, 2002

2.26.02

Atty. Ref.: S*G TM C-163

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(ies): Image Guided Technologies, Inc.

[Individual(s) [X] Corporation-State of Incorporation: Colorado
[Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership
[Other:

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Stryker Corporation

Stryker Corporation 2725 Fairfield Road Kalamazoo, MI 49002

[] Individual(s)-Citizenship:

[X] Corporation-State of Incorporation: Michigan

[] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership

[] Other:

If Assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation (must be separate from Assignment) is attached: [] Yes [] No

Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger

[] Change of Name [] Other:

Execution Date of Document: January 15, 2002

Trademark Application Numbers:

N/A

Trademark Registration Numbers:

1 939 751

Total Number of Applications and Registrations Involved: one (1). An enclosed check includes the recording fee of \$40.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382.

Mail correspondence concerning

the document to:

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road

Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

DSG\pcq

03/12/2002 LMUELLER 00000255 1939751

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Encl: Assignment Check

Postal Card

420.9510

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

2026 Rambling Road

Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1699

Phone: (616) 381-1156

Fax: (616) 381-5465

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

Image Guided Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Colorado, with offices at 5680 Central Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80301-0301, United States of America, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which it acknowledges, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Stryker Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, with offices at 2725 Fairfield Road, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002, United States of America, the entire right, title and interest, including any and all common law rights, in and to the trademark FLASHPOINT and the following trademark registration:

REG. NO. REGISTRATION DATE

1 939 751 December 5, 1995

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration therefor identified above.

Executed by its duly authorized officer this ______.

January , 2001, at Colorado _____.

By:

David J. Simpson, Director Image Guided Technologies, Inc.

Type Name and Title

CORPORATE SEAL

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0253